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ADAM LOWNEY
Direct (503) 595-3926
adatn@mcd-law.com

November 23, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

All Lisa Hardie
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:	UE 213 - In the Matter of the Application of Idaho Power Company for Authority to
Increase its Rates and Charges for Electric Service in the State of Oregon

Dear Judge Hardie:

At the time of the November 4-5 settlement conference, all parties, with the exception of CUB
agreed to settle all issues in the case. CUB has agreed to settle all issues with the exception of
rate design. The parties are currently working on drawing up the settlement papers and would
like to request that the current schedule be suspended and a prehearing conference be set so
that a new schedule can be adopted for the resolution of the remaining issues.

Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yo rs,

Adam o ney
4"--
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1	 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Application on

3 the parties of record in Docket UE 213, on the date indicated below, by email and U.S. first

4 class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

5

6 Gordon Feighner Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

7 gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org

8 Randy Dahlgren Catriona McCracken
Rates & Regulatory Affairs Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon

9 Portland General Electric
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

catriona@oregoncub.org

10

11
Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric

Peter J. Richardson
Richardson & O'Leary

doug.tingey@pgn.com peter@richardsonandoleary.com
12

Judy Johnson Michael T. Weirich, Assistant AG
13 Public Utility Commission of Oregon Department of Justice

PO Box 2148 1162 Court Street NE
14 Salem, OR 97308-2148 Salem, OR 97301-4096

judy.johnson@state.or.us michael.weirich@state.or.us
15

Laura A. Patruno Jim Taipale
16 EP Minerals, LLC EP Minerals, LLC

Laura.patruno@eaglepichercom Jim.taipale@eaglepicher.corn
17

Don Reading Gregory Marshall Adams
18 Ben Johnson Associatges Richardson & O'Leary

dreading@mindspring.com greg@richardsonandoleary.com
19

DATED: November 23, 2009
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